

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 260 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. MAHESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 267 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that same matter is listed as Item No. 103, the concerned officer shall explain. The counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case though time was granted as a last chance to do so. Service of notice is complete. Original records are available. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar