

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 260 OF 2008

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. MAHESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 266 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 267 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 260 OF 2008

Dr. K.P. Kylasandha Pillay, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

CA 266 OF 2008

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

for RR 1&2

Mr. Vikrant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed by
Monday, the 12th September, 2011.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)

BOOKS REFERRED :

1. 2010 (11) SCC 661
2. 2011 (4) SCALE 298
3. 2007 (9) SCC 571
4. 2009 (7) SCC 295

5. 2011 (4) SCC 209
6. 1994 (4) SCC 138
7. 2008 (8) SCC 475
8. 2009 (13) SCC 112
9. 1991 SUPPL. (2) SCC 689
- 10.1989 (4) SCC 468
- 11.GENERAL CLAUSES ACT, 1897